MIDDLETON Cory M * WRD

From: MIDDLETON Cory M * WRD

Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 9:13 AM
To: carljswartz@yahoo.com

Subject: Claim of Beneficial Use

Hello,

As per our conversation | am attaching a picture of the Water Right | believe is the one you meant to list on the Claim of
Beneficial Use that has been submitted. If you can respond with a confirmation that this is the Water Right, | will go
ahead and get the check receipted and pass the claim over to Jonnine.



Contact Information (Click to Collapse...) Processing History (Click to Col

» Application: R 87264
¥ Contact information

¥ Permit: R 14701 document , pap

OWNER: b ,
CARL SWARTZ Signature. 12/18/2008
12490 KIRKWOOD RD NW Process Step Da
SALEM, OR. 97304 Completion Date [C Date] 12,
> 60 Day Letter Mailed 11,
Water Right Information (Click to Collapse...) 60 Day Letter Deadline 1/%

60 Day Hold Action Deadline|2/1
P View right with Web Mapping
Status: Non-Cancelled P View Places of Use from Water R
County: Yamhill

Authority: HB2376
File Folder Location: Salem
Watermaster District: 22

Scanned Documents (Click to Expand...)

Point(s) of Diversion (Click to Collapse...)

» POD 1 - RUNOFF > WILI AMETTE RIVER
» POD 2 - A SPRING > WILLAMETTE RIVER

Place(s) of Use (Click to Collapse...)

» Use - MULTIPLE PURPOSE
(Primary); Priority Date: 9/12/2008

Thank you, Cory Middleton
Customer Service Representative
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St. NE Suite A

Salem, OR 97301

503-986-0801
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WATER
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Integrity | Service | Technical Excellence | Teamwork | Forward-Looking



MIDDLETON Cory M * WRD

From: carljswartz@yahoo.com

Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 9:26 AM
To: MIDDLETON Cory M * WRD
Subject: Re: Claim of Beneficial Use

Mr. Middleton:

This is the same (pond) address as the previous one. We sold our house and five acres necessitating a new residence
address (changed from 12490 to 12400).

_Thank you for processing the application.

Carl Swartz

Sent from my iPhone C Swartz

On Jan 26, 2021, at 9:12 AM, MIDDLETON Cory M * WRD <Cory.M.Middleton@oregon.gov> wrote:

Hello,

As per our conversation | am attaching a picture of the Water Right | believe is the one you meant to list
on the Claim of Beneficial Use that has been submitted. If you can respond with a confirmation that this
is the Water Right, | will go ahead and get the check receipted and pass the claim over to Jonnine.
<image001.png>

Thank you, Cory Middleton

Customer Service Representative
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St. NE Suite A

Salem, OR 97301

503-986-0801

<image002.jpg>

Integrity | Service | Technical Excellence | Teamwork | Forward-Looking



CLAIM OF
BENEFICIAL USE
for Reservoirs storing
less than
9.2 acre-feet permitted
under
ORS 537.409

OREGO?M

Iy

BATER BEOURCT
DEFARTMEN

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

A fee of $200 must accompany this form.
The Claim will be returned if the fee is not included.

the reservoir.

Certificate Section.

This form may be completed by the permit holder of record if:

1) The permit was issued under the authority of ORS 537.409; and

2) No secondary permit exists for the use of water stored in the reservoir; and
3) The developed eapacity of the reservoir is less than 9.2 acre-feet; and

4) The water was stored by the date required in the permit; and

A separate form shall be completed for each permit.

This form must be submitted to the Water Resources Department within one year of storage of water in

Please type or print in dark ink. If the data provided is found to contain errors or omissions, it may be
returned. The Department may require the submittal of additional information.

[f you have questions regarding the completion of this form, please call 503-986-0900 and ask for the

SECTION 1
GENERAL INFORMATION
File Information:
APPLICATION #{PERMIT #
R- R-
Applicant Information:
ArpLICANT NaME|PHONE No.|ApbpiTioNaL ContacT No. :"- _  Stoart2
ADDRESS 563-5(0- $711
Crry  |STATE  |Z1ip E-MAIL 1 2.¢ t OC
Soléyy Y.
e ‘ { i 4
\__4.,).,[ ' \
SECTION 2

RESERVOIR INFORMATION



Reservoir Dimensions and Capacity:

LengtH | WmbTH | DEPTH

AVERAGE |AVERAGE | AVERAGE [MAxiMUM CApACITY]

IN ACRE-FEET

140 | 90'| 7'

4.05

To determine capacity in acre-feet use for the above table, use the following calculation:

Acre-feet = (Average Length)(Average Width)( Average Depth)
43,560

SECTION 3
MAP

Attach a map identifying the reservoir location. If the water right application map accurately reflects

the location of the reservoir, you may attach a copy of it. Otherwise, you must submit a map meeting
the standards of OAR 690-310-0050, which are attached.

Preparation of the map by a Certified Water Rights Examiner is not required for this type of permit,
but may be submitted.

SECTION 4
SIGNATURE
This Claim of Beneficial Use must be signed by each permit holder of record,

By my signature, I certify that the information contained herein is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge.

SIGNATURE|PRINT OR TYPE NaME|TiTLE[DATE

N

| 4 ‘ Ay &
\./{,‘57 L _‘,~ \ v

(Please DO NOT submiit this page.)
MAP REQUIREMENTS - OAR 690-310-0050

(1) Each application shall be accompanied by a map or drawing which shall be considered a part of the
application. N -, ' /
f/ "{ ‘:; ) U ﬁ 2 U L

(2) Maps submitted with water use applications shall meet the following criteria:

(a) The application map, which is made part of the record, shall be of permanent quality and
drawn in ink or otherwise printed in an indelible form with sufficient clarity so as to be easily
reproduced;

(b) Maps shall be drawn on good-quality paper. If the map is larger than 11 inches by 17
inches, four copies must be submitted or the map must be drawn on tracing linen, tracing
vellum or mylar;



THIS MAP WAS PREPARED FOR
ASSESSNERT PURPUSE ORLY

SECTION 6 T6S R3W W.M.
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